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OFFICERS 
Ed Shanshala, President (0) (2018) 
Ammonoosuc Community Health Services 

Chief Executive Officer 

25 Mount Eustis Road 

Littleton, NH 03561 

Phone:  603-444-2464 x 128 

Email:  ed.shanshala@achs-inc.org 

Scott Colby, Treasurer (O) (2020) 
Upper Connecticut Valley Hospital 

President 

181 Corliss Road 

Colebrook, NH 03576 

Phone: 603-388-4299 

Email:  scolby@ucvh.org 

Russ Keene, Vice President (O) (2018) 
North Country Healthcare 

Chief Financial Officer 

59 Page Hill Road 

Berlin, NH 03570 

Phone:  603-752-2200 x5603 

Email:  russell.keene@avhnh.org 

Alternate Email:  nicole.lacasse@avhnh.org 

Nancy Bishop, Secretary (0) (2019) 
Grafton County Human Services 

Human Services Administrator 

3855 Dartmouth College Highway, Box 2 

North Haverhill, NH 03774 

Phone:  603-787-2033 

Email:  nbishop@co.grafton.nh.us  

 

DIRECTORS 
Sharon Beaty, Director (2018) 
Mid-State Health Center 

Chief Executive Officer 

101 Boulder Point Drive, Suite 1 

Plymouth, NH 03264 

Phone:  603-536-4000 

Email:  sbeaty@midstatehealth.org 

 Rev. Curtis Metzger (2019) 
All Saints’ Episcopal Church 

35 School Street  

Littleton, NH 03561 

Phone: 603-209-0755 

Email: curtismmetzger@yahoo.com 

Mike Counter, Director (2018) 
North Country Home Health & Hospice Agency 

Executive Director 

536 Cottage Street 

Littleton, NH 03561 

Phone:  603-444-5317 

Email:  mcounter@nchhha.org            

Robert Nutter, Director (2018) 
Littleton Regional Healthcare 

President 

600 St. Johnsbury Road 

Littleton, NH 03561 

Phone:  603-444-9501 x.9501 

Email:  rnutter@lrhcares.org 

 Kristina Fjeld-Sparks, Secretary (0) (2020) 
NH AHEC/Geisel School of Medicine 

NH AHEC Director 

37 Dewey Field Road 

Hanover, NH 03755 

Phone:  603-653-3207 

Email:  kristina.e.fjeld-sparks@dartmouth.edu 

 Michael Peterson, Director (2018) 
Androscoggin Valley Hospital 

President 

59 Page Hill Road 

Berlin, NH 03570 

Phone:  603-326-5602 

Email:  michael.peterson@avhnh.org 
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Suzanne Gaetjens-Oleson, Director (2018) 
Northern Human Services 

Regional Mental Health Administrator 

Administrative Offices 

87 Washington Street 

Conway NH 03818 

Phone:  603-447-8137 

Email:  sgaetjens@northernhs.org 

Jeanne Robillard, COO (2019) 
Tri-County Community Action Program 

Chief Operating Officer 

30 Exchange St. 

Berlin, NH 03570 

Phone:  603-752-7001 

Email:  jrobillard@tccap.org 

Ken Gordon, Director (2018) 

Coos County Family Health Services 

Chief Executive Officer 

54 Willow Street 

Berlin, NH 03570 

Phone:  603-752-3669 x 4018 

Email:  kgordon@ccfhs.org 

Pauline Tibbetts, Director (2018) 
Androscoggin Valley Home Care 

Interim Executive Director 

795 Main Street 

Berlin, NH 03570 

Phone:  603-752-7505 x 817 

Email: ptibbetts@avhomecare.org 

Michael Lee, Director (2018) 
Weeks Medical Center 

President 

173 Middle Street 

Lancaster, NH 03584 

Phone:  603-788-5030 

Email:  michael.lee@weeksmedical.org 

Karen Woods, Director (2018) 
Cottage Hospital  

Administrative Director 

90 Swiftwater Road 

PO Box 2001 

Woodsville, NH 03785 

Phone:  603-747-9109 

Email: kwoods@cottagehospital.org 

 Indian Stream Health Center - Vacant 
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